
Accepted Manuscript 

 
 

Title: Development of a new knock-in mouse model and evaluation of 

pharmacological activities of lusutrombopag, a novel, non-peptidyl small-

molecule agonist of human thrombopoietin receptor, c-mpl 

 

Author: Hiroshi Yoshida, Hajime Yamada, Wataru Nogami, Keiji Dohi, 

Tomomi Kurino-Yamada, Koji Sugiyama, Koji Takahashi, Yoshinari Gahara, 

Motoji Kitaura, Minoru Hasegawa, Itsuki Oshima, Kenji Kuwabara 

 

PII:  S0301-472X(17)30904-9 

DOI:  https://doi.org/10.1016/j.exphem.2017.12.005 

Reference: EXPHEM 3595 

 

To appear in: Experimental Hematology 

 

Received date: 13-9-2017 

Revised date: 15-12-2017 

Accepted date: 15-12-2017 

 

 

Please cite this article as:  Hiroshi Yoshida, Hajime Yamada, Wataru Nogami, Keiji Dohi, 

Tomomi Kurino-Yamada, Koji Sugiyama, Koji Takahashi, Yoshinari Gahara, Motoji Kitaura, 

Minoru Hasegawa, Itsuki Oshima, Kenji Kuwabara, Development of a new knock-in mouse 

model and evaluation of pharmacological activities of lusutrombopag, a novel, non-peptidyl 

small-molecule agonist of human thrombopoietin receptor, c-mpl, Experimental Hematology 

(2017), https://doi.org/10.1016/j.exphem.2017.12.005. 

 

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication.  As a service 

to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript.  The manuscript will 

undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its 

final form.  Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could 

affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain. 

 

 



Development of a new knock-in mouse model and evaluation of pharmacological 

activities of lusutrombopag, a novel, non-peptidyl small-molecule agonist of human 

thrombopoietin receptor, c-Mpl 

 

Hiroshi Yoshida
a
, Hajime Yamada

a
, Wataru Nogami

a
, Keiji Dohi

a
, Tomomi Kurino-Yamada

b
, Koji 

Sugiyama
d
,
 
Koji Takahashi

a
, Yoshinari Gahara

a
, Motoji Kitaura

a
, Minoru Hasegawa

a
, Itsuki Oshima

c
 and 

Kenji Kuwabara
a
 

 

a
Drug Discovery & Disease Research Laboratory, 

b
Biomarker R & D department, 

c
Pharmaceutical 

Research Division, 
d
Human Resources & Administration Department, Shionogi & Co., Ltd. 

 

E-mail addresses 

hiroshi.yoshida@shionogi.co.jp,  hajime.yamada@shionogi.co.jp 

wataru.nogami@shionogi.co.jp,  keiji.dohi@shionogi.co.jp 

tomomi.yamada@shionogi.co.jp,  koji.sugiyama@shionogi.co.jp 

koji.takahashi@shionogi.co.jp,  yoshinari.gahara@shionogi.co.jp 

motoji.kitaura@shionogi.co.jp,  minoru.hasegawa@shionogi.co.jp 

itsuki.oshima@shionogi.co.jp,  kenji.kuwabara@shionogi.co.jp 

 
Corresponding Author : Kenji Kuwabara, Ph.D. 

Address: Shionogi Pharmaceutical Research Center, Shionogi & Co., Ltd.,  

3-1-1 Futaba-cho Toyonaka city Osaka, Japan 

Phone: +81-6-6331-8081 

Fax: +81-6-6332-6385  

E-mail: kenji.kuwabara@shionogi.co.jp 

Category: Megakaryocytopoiesis 

Running title: Development of a TPO receptor agonist, Lusutrombopag.  

 

Word Count 

Abstract: 203  

Text: 3585 

 

  

Page 1 of 21

mailto:hiroshi.yoshida@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:hajime.yamada@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:wataru.nogami@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:keiji.dohi@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:tomomi.yamada@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:koji.sugiyama@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:koji.takahashi@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:yoshinari.gahara@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:motoji.kitaura@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:minoru.hasegawa@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:itsuki.oshima@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:kenji.kuwabara@shionogi.co.jp
mailto:kenji.kuwabara@shionogi.co.jp


Download	English	Version:

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8452661

Download	Persian	Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/8452661

Daneshyari.com

https://daneshyari.com/en/article/8452661
https://daneshyari.com/article/8452661
https://daneshyari.com/

